FOR ShelbyCounty,Simpsonville,Kentucky
Community, Town or City

		P	S.C. KY. NO.			00336	
WEST SHELBY WATER I	DISTRICT	c	ANCELLING P.S.	EET : C. K		2006-00151	
(Name of Utility)				SHEET NO		4	
		RATES AND CHARG	TEC .				
		NATES AND CHARC	IES .	-	-		
Available: To all Custo	omers served	by the District					
A. Monthly Rates: 5/8 inch Meter							
First	2,500	Gallons per month, mi	nimum bill	\$	13.73		
Next	7,500	Gallons per month, pe		\$	4.86		
Next	20,000	Gallons per month, pe	The state of the s	\$	4.23		
Next	200,000	Gallons per month, pe		\$	3.73		
Over	230,000	Gallons per month, pe		\$	3.37		
3/4 inch Meter							
First	3,500	Gallons per month, mi		\$	18.58		
Next	6,500	Gallons per month, pe		\$	4.86		
Next	20,000	Gallons per month, pe		\$	4.23	CANCELLED	
Next	200,000	Gallons per month, pe	r 1,000 gallons	\$	3.73		
Over	230,000	Gallons per month, pe	r 1,000 gallons	\$	3.37	MAR 0 1 2009	
1 inch Meter					SE	KENTUCKY PUBLIC ERVICE COMMISSION	
First	5,000	Gallons per month, mi	nimum bill	\$	25.86	COMMISSION	
Next	5,000	Gallons per month, pe		\$	4.86		
Next	20,000	Gallons per month, pe		\$	4.23		
Next	200,000	Gallons per month, pe	r 1,000 gallons	\$	3.73		
Over	230,000	Gallons per month, pe		\$	3.37		
1 1/2 inch Meter							
First	10,000	Gallons per month, m	inimum bill	\$	50.15		
Next	20,000	Gallons per month, pe			4.23		
Next	200,000	Gallons per month, pe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	3.73		
Over	230,000	Gallons per month, pe	And the second s	\$	3.37		
5.5.							
DATE OF ISSUE	August 29, 2007						
	Month / Da	te / Year				00101001011	
DATE EFFECTIVE	September 1, 200	7				COMMISSION	
	/ Month / Da	ate / Year	- Control of the Cont		KENI	UCKY	

TITLE DISTRICT COMMISSION CHAIRMAN

ISSUED BY

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2007-00336 DATED: August 29, 2007

9/1/2007 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Executive Director

FOR ShelbyCounty,Simpsonville,Kentucky
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO.	. 2007-	
	SHEET NO	5
CANCELLING	P.S.C. KY. NO	2006-00151
	_SHEET NO	4

WEST SHELBY WATER DISTRICT (Name of Utility)

RATES AND CHARGES

2 inch Meter				
First	16,000	Gallons per month, minimum bill	\$	75.52
Next	14,000	Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons	\$	4.23
Next	200,000	Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons	\$	3.73
Over	230,000	Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons	\$	3.37
3 inch Meter				
First	30,000	Gallons per month, minimum bill	\$	134.71
Next	200,000	Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons	\$	3.73
Over	230,000	Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons	\$	3.37
4 inch Meter	J			
First	50,000	Gallons per month, minimum bill	\$ 2	209.27
Next	180,000	Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons	\$	3.73
Over	230,000	Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons	\$	3.37
6 inch Meter				
First	100,000	Gallons per month, minimum bill	\$ 395.67	
Next	130,000	Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons	\$	3.73
Over	230,000	Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons	\$	3.37

CANCELLED

MAR 0 1 2009

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE August 29, 2007 Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 2007	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
ISSUED BY Cay Carrier Ray L. Larmee (Signature of Officer)	EFFECTIVE 9/1/2007 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
TITLE DISTRICT COMMISSION CHAIRMAN	SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2007-00336 DATED: August 29, 2007	By Executive Director

		FOR Shelby County, Simpsonville, KY			
		Community, Town or City			
		P.S.C. KY. NO.	4		
		SHEET NO.	11		
West	Shelby Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N	IO. 3		
	(Name of Ounty)	SHEET NO	011		
	RULES AND RE	EGULATIONS			
21.	Cross-Connection				
21.			0 - 12 - 11 - 1		
	Kentucky Department of Health, Kentucky Public Servi explicitly state, that cross-connection of the District's sy	ystem with any other source is hereby	prohibited.		
22.	Relocation of Water Facility				
	The District may, at the request of a customer or other pequipment, mains, or appurtenances. Those requesting including but not limited to appropriate legal, administration	shall reimburse District for such chan	iges at actual cost		
23.	Damage to District's Water System				
	No person shall break, damage, destroy, uncover, deface equipment, or other property, which is a part of the Dist be subject to immediate arrest and/or discontinuation of replacing the property including but not limited to all or	trict's water works. Any person viola f water service and shall pay all costs	ting this provision shall		
	Any person, firm, or organization working around or ne property may request the District to indicate the location relieve such person of complete responsibility and liabil District's property resulting from any act of such person	n of same. However, location by Dis- lity for any and all damages, liability,	trict of same does not		
	Any damage or injury to persons or property caused by individual in relation to the District's property shall be pistrict's property shall be paid by the customer or othe expenses including attorneys fee and court costs. Said from all loss, cost and expense, including but not limite by the aforementioned acts.	paid by the customer or other individe or individual including but not limited customer or other individual shall ind	nal in relation to the to all loss, costs, and emnify the District sulting from or caused		
23a.	Use of District Facilities by Outside Agencies or Busine	esses.	C12/1/0°		
	Use of District facilities by private, commercial enterpr grounds, vehicles and any other facility belonging to the agencies subject to approval of the District Commission	e District. District facilities may be u			
DATE (DF ISSUE August 17, 2006				
	Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION		
DATE E	EFFECTIVE August 17, 2006	OF KENT	UCKY		
TOOTTOO	Month/Date/Year	Larmee EFFEC 9/20/20			
ISSUED	(Signature of Officer)	PURSUANT TO 8			
THE P	DICTRICT COMMISSION CHAIRMAN	SECTION			

Executive Director

TITLE DISTRICT COMMISSION CHAIRMAN

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2006- DATED Aug. 17, 2006